
I - REGISTRANT

(b) Registration Number

3492

Yes No 
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Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

Non

NoD

1 The Exhibit C, for which no printed form is provided, consists of a true copy of the charter, articles of incorporation, association, and by laws of a registrant that is an 
organization. (A waiver of the requirement to file an Exhibit C may be obtained for good cause upon written application to the Assistant Attorney General, National Security 
Division. U.S. Department of Justice, Washington, DC 20530.)

U.S. Department of Justice

Washington, DC 20530

If yes, has the registrant filed an updated Exhibit C? 

If no, please file the updated Exhibit C.

No |x]

No [X]

No 0

FORM NSD-2 
Revised 10/23

(c) Primary Business Address
2001 K Street, NW, Washington, DC 20006

For 6 Month Period Ending 12/31/2024 
(Insert date)
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OMB No. 1124-0002; Expires October 31, 2026

Supplemental Statement
Pursuant to the Foreign Agents Registration Act of
1938, as amended

1. (a) Name of Registrant

Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, LLP

IF THE REGISTRANT IS AN INDIVIDUAL, OMIT RESPONSES TO ITEMS 3, 4, 5, AND 6.

3. If the registrant previously filed an Exhibit C1, state whether any changes therein have occurred during this 6 month reporting 

period. Yes  No H

2. Has there been a change in the information previously furnished in connection with the following?

(a) If an individual:

(1) Residence address(es)

(2) Citizenship

(3) Occupation

(b) If an organization:

(1) Name

(2) Ownership or control

(3) Branch offices

(c) Explain fully all changes, if any, indicated in Items (a) and (b) above.
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Citizenship Position Date Assumed

Position Date Ceased

Services

Foreign Principal Residence Address Date AssumedCitizenship Position

If yes, furnish the following information:

Foreign Principal Date TerminatedPosition or Connection
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Date Terminated
12/31/2024
12/31/2024

Name 
See Appendix for 
Response

Name 

See Appendix for 
Response

If yes, furnish the following information: 

Name
See Appendix for Response

6. Have short form registration statements been previously filed by all of the persons named in Items 5(a) and 5(b) of the supplemental 
statement or submitted with this filing? Yes S No EH

(b) Have any persons ceased acting as partners, officers, directors or similar officials of the registrant during this 6 month reporting period? 
Yes 0 No 

5. (a) Has any person named in Item 4(a) rendered services directly in furtherance of the interests of any foreign principal? 
Yes  No [X]

If yes, identify each such person and describe the service rendered. 

Name Foreign Principal(s) Represented

(d) Have any employees or individuals, who have filed a short form registration statement, terminated their connection with any foreign 
principal during this 6 month reporting period? Yes B No IZH

4. (a) Have any persons become partners, officers, directors or similar officials during this 6 month reporting period? 
Yes S No 

If yes, furnish the following information: 
Name Residence Address
See Appendix for 
Response

(b) During this 6-month reporting period, did any employee or individual working in any capacity, other than in a clerical or secretarial 
capacity or in a related or similar capacity, begin rendering services to the registrant directly in furtherance of the interests of any 
foreign principal(s)? Yes K No EH

(c) Have any employees or individuals, who have filed a short form registration statement, terminated their employment or 
connection with the registrant during this 6 month reporting period? Yes 0 No EH

If yes, furnish the following information:

Name Position or Connection
Hal Shapiro Partner
Camillo Morales Senior Public Policy specialist
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II - FOREIGN PRINCIPAL

If yes, furnish the following information:

Date of TermmationForeign Principal

If yes, furnish the following information:

Date AmendedForeign Prmcipal
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If no, and there is a change to any Exhibit A and/or B, please file an amendment if it is required. 

If yes, furnish the following information:

Foreign Principal

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Uzbekistan

2 The term "foreign principal" includes, in addition to those defined in Section 1(b) of the Act. an individual organization any of whose activities are directly or indirectly 
supervised, directed, controlled, financed, or subsidized in whole or in major part by a foreign government, foreign political party, foreign organization or foreign individual. 
(See Rule 100(a) (9)). A registrant who represents more than one foreign principal is required to list in the statements he files under the Act only those principals for whom he 
is not entitled to claim exemption under Section 3 of the Act. (See Rule 208.)

3 The Exhibit A, which is filed on Form NSD-3, sets forth the information required to be disclosed concerning each foreign principal.
4 The Exhibit B, which is filed on Form NSD-4, sets forth the information concerning the agreement or understanding between the registrant and the foreign prmcipal.

9. In addition to those named in Items 7 and 8, if any, list the foreign princ ipal(s) whom the registrant continued to represent 
during this 6 month reporting period.

Embassy of the united Arab Emirates
Government of the Republic of the Marshall Islands 
Embassy of Japan 
Embassy of the Kingdom of Morocco 
Republic of Palau
Embassy of the Kingdom of Cambodia
Public Investment Fund

8. Has the registrant registered for any new foreign principal(s)2 during this 6 month reporting period? 

Yes S No 

7. Has the registrant's connection with any foreign principal(s) ended during this 6 month reporting period? 

Yes  No ®

Date Registered

12/19/2024

10. Durmg this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant filed an amendment for changes to Exhibits A3 and/or B4 previously 

filed for any foreign principal(s)? Yes  No [X]
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III - ACTIVITIES

If yes, identify each foreign principal and describe in full detail all activities and services:

Activities/Services

Purpose

If yes, describe fully.

Foreign Principal Activities/Services

If yes, identify each foreign principal and describe in full detail all such political activity, indicating, among other thmgs,
the relations, interests and policies sought to be influenced and the means employed to achieve this purpose. If the registrant 
arranged, sponsored or delivered speeches, lectures, social media, internet postings, or media broadcasts, give details as to dates, 
places of delivery, names of speakers and subject matter. The response must include, but not be limited to, activities involving 
lobbying, promotion, perception management, public relations, economic development, and preparation and dissemination of 
informational materials.

5 "Political activity." as defined in Section l(o) of the Act, means any activity that the person engaging in believes will, or that the person intends to, in any way influence any 
agency or official of the Government of the United States or any section of the public within the United States with reference to formulating, adopting or changing the domestic 
or foreign policies of the United States or with reference to political or public interests, policies, or relations of a government of a foreign country or a foreign political party. 
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Set forth below a general description of the registrant's political activities. 

See Appendix for Response

Foreign Principal 

See Appendix for Response

13. In addition to the above described activities, if any, has the registrant engaged in activity or rendered any services on its own 
behalf which benefits the registrant's foreign principal(s)? Yes  No ®

12. During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant, on behalf of any foreign principal, engaged in political activity 5 

as defined below? Yes ® No 

11. During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant engaged in any activities for or rendered any services to any foreign 
principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement? Yes 0 No 

Set forth below in the required detail the registrant's political activities. 

Foreign Prmcipal Date Contact Method

See Appendix for
Response
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IV - FINANCIAL INFORMATION

14. (a)

If yes, set forth below in the required detail and separately for each foreign principal an account of such monies6

Date Received From Whom SubtotalPurpose Amount

$ 4,535,113.81

Total

(b)

g
If yes, has the registrant previously filed an Exhibit D to its registration? Yes No 

If yes, indicate the date the Exhibit D was filed. Date 

If no, please file the required Exhibit D.

(c)

If yes, furnish the following information:

Date Received From Whom Thmg of ValuePurpose

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 02/06/2025 08:58:00 AM

6, 7 A registrant is required to file an Exhibit D if he/she collects or receives contributions, loans, moneys, or other tilings of value for a foreign principal, as part of a fundraising
campaign. (See Rule 201(e)).

8 An Exhibit D, for which no printed form is provided, sets forth an account of money collected or received as a result of a fundraising campaign and transmitted for a foreign 
principal.

9 Things of value include but are not limited to gifts, interest free loans, expense free travel, favored stock purchases, exclusive rights, favored treatment over competitors, 
"kickbacks." and the like.

Foreign Prmcipal 
See Appendix for 
Response

Foreign Prmcipal 

See Appendix for Response

RECEIPTS-MONIES
During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant received from any foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this 
statement, or from any other source, for or in the interests of any such foreign principal, any contributions, income or 
money either as compensation or otherwise? Yes® No 

If no, please explain why no monies were received.

Embassy of the Kingdom of Morocco: No receipts were received during the reporting period. 
Public Investment Fund: No receipts were received during the reporting period.
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Uzbekistan: No receipts were received during the reporting 
period.

RECEIPTS - FUNDRAISING CAMPAIGN
During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant received, as part of a fundraising campaign7 8, any money on behalf 

of any foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement? Yes  No ®

RECEIPTS THINGS OF VALUE
During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant received any thing of value 9 other than money from any 

foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement, or from any other source, for or in the interests of any such 
foreign principal? Yes  No ®
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(PAGE 6)

If no, explain why no disbursements were made.

PurposeRecipient SubtotalDate Amount

$
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If yes, set forth below in the required detail and separately for each foreign principal an account of such monies, including 
monies transmitted, if any, to each foreign principal.

935,863.88

Total

Foreign Principal 
See Appendix for 
Response

15. (a) DISBURSEMENTS-MONIES
During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant disbursed or expended monies in connection with activity on 
behalf of any foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement or transmitted monies to any such foreign 

principal? Yes S No 
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If yes, furnish the following information:

Thing of ValueRecipientDate Purpose

Yes ® No 

If yes, furnish the following information:

Donor Political Organization/Candidate Method Amount/Thing of Value

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 02/06/2025 08:58:00 AM

Date

See 
Appendix
for
Response

10, 11 Tilings of value include but are not limited to gifts, interest fr ee loans, expense free travel, favored stock purchases, exclusive rights, favored treatment over competitors,
"kickbacks." and the like.

(c) DISBURSEMENTS-POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS
Durmg this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant (or any short form registrant) from its own funds and on its own 
behalf either directly or through any other person, made any contributions of money or other things of value11 in connection 
with an election to any political office, or in connection with any primary election, convention, or caucus held to select 
candidates for political office?

Foreign Principal 

See Appendix for 
Response

(b) DISBURSEMENTS-THINGS OF VALUE
During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant disposed of anything of value10 other than money in furtherance 

of or in connection with activities on behalf of any foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement? 

Yes  No ®
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V - INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS

Yes ®

Amount

Total

 Other (specify) 

See Appendix for Response

 Libraries

 Educational institutions

 Nationality groups

 Advertising campaigns 

 Radio or TV broadcasts

(b) If yes, identify each such foreign principal for which informational materials were disseminated and respond to the 
remaining items in this section.

Government of the Republic of the Marshall Islands 
Republic of Palau

 Pamphlets or other publications 

S Letters or telegrams

12 The term informational materials includes any oral, visual, graphic, written, or pictorial information or matter of any kind, including that published by means of advertising, 
books, periodicals, newspapers, lectures, broadcasts, motion pictures, or any means or instrumentality of interstate or foreign commerce or otherwise. Informational materials 
disseminated by an agent of a foreign principal as part of an activity in itself exempt from registration, or an activity which by itself would not require registration, need not be 
filed pursuant to Section 4(b) of the Act.
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See Appendix for Response

21. Has the registrant filed with the FARA Unit, U.S. Department of Justice a copy of each item of such informational materials 
prepared, disseminated or caused to be disseminated during this 6 month reporting period? Yes 0 No 

If no, please file the required informational materials. 

See Appendix for Response

22. Has the registrant labeled each item of such informational materials with the statement required by Section 4(b) of the Act? 
Yes ® No 

16. (a) During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant prepared, disseminated or caused to be disseminated any 
12

informational materials? Yes® No 

See Appendix for Response

20. Indicate the language used in the informational materials:

® English  Other (specify) 

17. During this 6 month reporting period, has a budget been established or specified sum of money allocated to finance the 
registrant's activities in preparing or disseminatmg informational materials? Yes  No Q

If yes, identify each such foreign principal, and specify the period of time and the amount.

Foreign Prmcipal Period of Tune

18. Durmg this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant's activities in preparing, dissemmating or causing the dissemmation of 
informational materials included the use of any of the following:

 Magazine or newspaper  Advertising campaigns S Press releases

 Lectures or speeches  Radio or TV broadcasts  Motion picture films

® Email

 Website URL(s):

 Social media websites URL(s):

 Other (specify) 

See Appendix for Response

19. During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant prepared, disseminated, or caused to be disseminated informational 
materials among any of the following groups:

® Public officials  Newspapers

® Legislators  Editors

 Government agencies  Civic groups or associations
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VI - EXECUTION

Printed NameDate Signature13

| Sign | /s/Melissa L.02/06/2025 Melissa L. Laurenza Laurenza

 | Sign | 

 | Sign | 

 | Sign | 
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13 This statement shall be signed by the individual agent, if the registrant is an individual, or by a majority of those partners, officers, directors or persons performing similar 
functions, if the registrant is an organization, except that the organization can, by power of attorney, authorize one or more individuals to execute this statement on its behalf.

In accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 1746, and subject to the penalties of 18 U.S.C. § 1001 and 22 U.S.C. § 618, the undersigned swears or 
affirms under penalty of perjury that he/she has read the information set forth in this statement filed pursuant to the Foreign Agents 
Registration Act of 1938, as amended, 22 U.S.C. § 611 et seq., that he/she is familiar with the contents thereof, and that such contents 
are in their entirety true and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
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EXECUTION

Date Printed Name -i Signature
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In accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 1746, and subject to the penalties of 18 U.S.C. § 1001 and 22 U.S.C. § 618, the undersigned swears or 
affirms under penalty of perjury that he/she has read the information set forth in this statement filed pursuant to the Foreign Agents
Registration Act of 1938, as amended, 22 U.S.C. § 611 et seq., that he/she is familiar with the contents thereof, and that such contents 
are in their entirety true and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
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List of Persons Who Were Added As Partners/Officers/Directors

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 02/06/2025 08:58:00 AM

Appendix
Response to Item 4(a) Attached

Item 4(a): Have any persons become partners, officers, directors or similar officials during this 6 month reporting period? If 
yes, furnish the following information:
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Name - Full Title Hire Date

Rob Butler 7/1/2024
Partner

Jessica Rosenberg 7/1/2024
Partner

Gerry Moody 7/8/2024
Partner

8/12/2024Payson Lyman
Partner

David Bresnick 8/16/2024
Partner

Stephen Rosen 8/16/2024
Partner

Justin Stock 8/16/2024
Partner

April Kim 9/6/2024
Partner

Shannon Thompson 9/21/2024
Partner

Sally Laing 10/28/2024
Partner

Elina Alperovich 10/29/2024
Partner

Chadron Edwards 11/13/2024
Partner
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List of Persons Who Were Ceased As Partners/Officers/Directors
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Appendix
Response to Item 4(b) Attached

Item 4(b): Have any persons ceased acting as partners, officers, directors or similar officials of the registrant during this 6 
month reporting period? If yes, furnish the following information:
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Name - Full Title Termination Date

Aileen McGrath 7/26/2024Partner

Brian Patterson 8/29/2024Partner

Paul Tripodi 8/31/2024Partner

Liz Osborne 9/6/2024Partner

Sam Guthrie 9/6/2024Partner

Ryan Kim 9/13/2024Partner

Terence Rozier-Byrd 9/15/2024Partner

Shannon Thompson 9/25/2024Partner

Patrick Dundas 10/4/2024Partner

10/18/2024Serena Lee Partner

Arshi Siddiqui 10/25/2024Partner

Jeff Cohen 11/8/2024Partner

Craig Bleifer 11/13/2024Partner

Nathan Oleson 12/31/2024Partner

Stacey Eisenstein 12/31/2024Partner

Chip Cowell 12/31/2024Partner

Paul Butler 12/31/2024Partner

Hal Shapiro 12/31/2024Partner

Rolf Zaiss 12/31/2024Partner

Dan Nash 12/31/2024Partner

Robert Aulsebrook 12/31/2024Partner

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 02/06/2025 08:58:00 AM
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Name Foreign Principal Residence Address Citizenship Position

09/09/2024UNITED KINGDOM

09/09/2024UNITED KINGDOM

09/09/2024Embassy of Japan UNITED KINGDOM

09/09/2024Republic of Palau UNITED KINGDOM

09/09/2024UNITED KINGDOM

12/10/2024UNITED STATES

12/17/2024Lamar Smith UNITED STATES

12/10/2024Scott Parven UNITED STATES Partner

12/17/2024Senior AdvisorUNITED STATES

12/17/2024UNITED STATES

12/16/2024UNITED KINGDOM
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Maria Posada
Velasco

Maria Posada
Velasco

Maria Posada
Velasco

Maria Posada
Velasco

Maria Posada
Velasco

Geoffrey Khourie
Verhoff

Maria Posada
Velasco

Joseph Guzicki
Fawkner

Ileana Ros- 
Lehtinen

Government of the 
Republic of the 
Marshall Islands

Ministry of
Foreign Affairs of
the Republic of 
Uzbekistan

Ministry of
Foreign Affairs of
the Republic of 
Uzbekistan

Ministry of
Foreign Affairs of
the Republic of 
Uzbekistan

334 Hart Road
Gaithersburg

Senior Policy 
Advisor

Public Law and
Policy Fellow

Senior Policy
Director

Public Law and
Policy Fellow

Public Law and
Policy Fellow

Public Law and
Policy Fellow

Public Law and
Policy Fellow

Public Law and
Policy Fellow

Embassy of the 
United Arab
Emirates

419 East Hathaway Drive 
San Antonio, TX 78209

Senior
Consultant

2400 M Street NW, APT
704
Washington, DC 20037

2400 M Street NW, APT
704
Washington, DC 20037

2400 M Street NW, APT
704
Washington, DC 20037

2400 M Street NW, APT
704
Washington, DC 20037

6005 SW 102nd Street 
Miami, FL 33156

Item 5(b): During this 6-month reporting period, did any employee or individual working in any capacity, other than in a 
clerical or secretarial capacity or in a related or similar capacity, begin rendering services to the registrant directly in 
furtherance of the interests of any foreign principal(s)?

Ministry of
Foreign Affairs of
the Republic of 
Uzbekistan

2400 M Street NW, APT
704
Washington, DC 20037

2400 M Street NW, APT
704
Washington, DC 20037

3722 Munson Road
Falls Church, VA 22041

Appendix
Response to Item 5(b)

Embassy of the
Kingdom of
Cambodia

Ministry of
Foreign Affairs of
the Republic of 
Uzbekistan

Ministry of
Foreign Affairs of
the Republic of 
Uzbekistan

Date
Assumed
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Name Position or Connection Foreign Principal

Partner

Partner

Partner

12/31/2024Hal Shapiro Partner

12/31/2024Camillo Morales

12/31/2024Camillo Morales Embassy of Japan

12/31/2024Camillo Morales Embassy of the Kingdom of Morocco

12/31/2024Camillo Morales Embassy of the Kingdom of Cambodia
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Item 5(d): Have any employees or individuals, who have filed a short form registration statement, terminated their connection 
with any foreign principal during this 6 month reporting period? If yes, furnish the following information:

Appendix
Response to Item 5(d)

Government of the Republic of the 
Marshall Islands

Government of the Republic of the 
Marshall Islands

Senior Public Policy 
Specialist

Senior Public Policy 
Specialist

Senior Public Policy 
Specialist

Senior Public Policy 
Specialist

Embassy of the United Arab Emirates 

Embassy of the United Arab Emirates 

Government of the Republic of the 
Marshall Islands

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

Hal Shapiro

Emily Pitlick Mallen

James Tucker

Date 
Terminated
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Foreign Principal(s) Activities/Services
Embassy of the United Arab Emirates

Embassy of Japan

Embassy of the Kingdom of Morocco

Republic of Palau

Embassy of the Kingdom of Cambodia

Public Investment Fund
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Government of the Republic of the 
Marshall Islands

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the 
Republic of Uzbekistan

Engage in advocacy before the U.S. Congress, Administration, and 
other political stakeholders in connection with creating a strong 
bilateral relationship between the United States and the Republic of 
Uzbekistan.

Item 11: During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant engaged in any activities for or rendered any services to any 
foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement? If yes, identify each foreign principal and describe in full detail 
all activities and services:

Appendix
Response to Item 11

During the reporting period, Registrant conducted outreach and 
advised the Embassy of the UAE regarding foreign policy and 
international trade issues, including implementation of the Abraham 
Accords; steps promoting peace, tolerance and inclusion;
implementation of best practices in relation to sanctions and export 
controls; cooperation on bilateral military and security matters; 
assistance to refugees and other international humanitarian and 
development aid; the influence on U.S. politics by Mideast regional 
media outlets and other groups; cybersecurity; and U.S. Congressional 
matters (including relationship building, and monitoring, compiling 
information, and analyzing the potential and legal ramifications of 
legislation). Registrant also monitored and informed the Embassy 
about Congressional hearings and other events and developments 
regarding matters of interest.

During the reporting period, Registrant provided education and 
advocacy services on behalf of the Republic of the Marshall Islands 
(RMI) regarding the enactment and implementation of the US-RMI 
Compact of Free Association.

During the reporting period, Registrant advised the Government of 
Japan regarding United States trade and investment policy, 
particularly with respect to relevant bilateral and multilateral 
dialogues and the Congressional agenda. Registrant met with the 
Congress and monitored and informed the Government of Japan of 
congressional hearings and other events and developments regarding 
matters of interest to international trade and investment.

Conduct outreach to U.S. government officials to broadly advance the 
strategic relationship between the U.S. and Cambodia, with an
emphasis on trade and investment issues.

Engage with the Executive Branch and the U.S. Congress as necessary 
regarding the status of Congressional inquiries related to the Public 
Investment Fund.

During the reporting period, Registrant conducted outreach and 
advised the Embassy of the Kingdom of Morocco regarding FY25 National 
Defense Authorization Act and the FY25 State and Foreign Operations 
Appropriations Bill. Registrant met with Congress and facilitated 
meetings for the Embassy and Kingdom official.

During the reporting period, Registrant provided education and 
advocacy services on behalf of the Republic of Palau regarding the 
enactment and implementation of the US-Palau Compact of Free 
Association.
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No Political ActivityEmbassy of Japan:

Public Investment Fund: No Political Activity

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 02/06/2025 08:58:00 AM

Appendix
Response to Item 12-Description

Republic of Palau: During the reporting period, Registrant provided education and advocacy services on behalf 
of the Republic of Palau regarding the enactment and implementation of the US-Palau Compact of Free Association.

Embassy of the Kingdom of Cambodia: Conduct outreach to U.S. government officials to broadly advance the
strategic relationship between the U.S. and Cambodia, with an emphasis on trade and investment issues.

Government of the Republic of the Marshall Islands: During the reporting period, Registrant provided education 
and advocacy services on behalf of the Republic of the Marshall Islands (RMI) regarding the enactment and 
implementation of the US-RMI Compact of Free Association.

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Uzbekistan: Engage in advocacy before the U.S. Congress, 
Administration, and other political stakeholders in connection with creating a strong bilateral relationship 
between the United States and the Republic of Uzbekistan.

Embassy of the United Arab Emirates: During the reporting period, Registrant conducted outreach and advised the 
Embassy of the UAE regarding foreign policy and international trade issues, including implementation of the 
Abraham Accords; steps promoting peace, tolerance and inclusion; implementation of best practices in relation to 
sanctions and export controls; cooperation on bilateral military and security matters; assistance to refugees 
and other international humanitarian and development aid; the influence on U.S. politics by Mideast regional 
media outlets and other groups; cybersecurity; and U.S. Congressional matters (including relationship building, 
and monitoring, compiling information, and analyzing the potential and legal ramifications of legislation). 
Registrant also monitored and informed the Embassy about Congressional hearings and other events and 
developments regarding matters of interest.

Embassy of the Kingdom of Morocco: During the reporting period, Registrant conducted outreach and advised the 
Embassy of the Kingdom of Morocco regarding FY25 National Defense Authorization Act and the FY25 State and 
Foreign Operations Appropriations Bill. Registrant met with Congress and facilitated meetings for the Embassy 
and Kingdom official.
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Foreign Principal(s) Date Contact Method Purpose
07/02/2024 Email

07/11/2024 email

07/24/2024 Call

07/25/2024 Meeting with AmbassadorCall

07/26/2024 Email Meeting with Ambassador

08/01/2024 Meeting

08/12/2024 Text

08/16/2024 Discuss trip to regionCall

08/28/2024 email

08/28/2024 email

08/28/2024 email

08/28/2024 email

08/28/2024 email

08/28/2024 email

08/28/2024 In Person

08/28/2024 Interest in US-UAE RelationsIn Person

08/29/2024 email

08/29/2024 email

08/29/2024 email
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Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

City of Miami Lakes 
Councilmember
Angelo Cuadra 
Garcia

City of Miami Lakes 
Councilmember Ray 
Garcia

City of Miami Lakes 
Councilmember Juan
Carlos Fernandez

Cong re s s woman 
Frederica Wilson

City of Sweetwater 
Mayor Jose "Pepe"

City of Hialeah 
Mayor Esteban Bovo 
Jr.

City of Hialeah 
Council Vice 
President Luis 
Rodriguez 

City of Hialeah 
Acting 
Councilmember
Melinda de la Vega 

City of Hialeah 
Acting 
Councilmember Juan 
Junco

City of Miami Lakes 
Councilmember
Steven Herzberg 

City of Medley 
Councilperson Edgar 
Ayala

City of Medley 
Councilperson 
Liselh Rodriguez 

Congresswoman Maria 
Elvira Salazar

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy
Kidney 5K Run

City of Hialeah 
Councilmember Carl 
Zogby

City of Miami Lakes 
Mayor Joshua
Dieguez 

City of Miami Lakes 
Vice Mayor Bryan 
Morera
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Diaz

12/17/2024 Email

12/17/2024 Email

12/17/2024 Email

12/18/2024 Email

12/18/2024 Email

12/18/2024 Email

12/18/2024 Email

12/18/2024 Email

12/18/2024 Email

12/18/2024 Email

12/18/2024 Email

12/18/2024 Email

12/18/2024 Email

12/18/2024 Email

12/18/2024 Email

07/01/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/01/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/01/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/01/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/02/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/03/2024 Call FY 2025 and COFA agreement

07/03/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/03/2024 email diplomatic relations
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Embassy of the United
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall 
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

State of Florida 
Representative Juan
Carlos Porras

State of Florida 
Representat ive
Daniel Perez

State of Florida 
Representat ive
Kevin Chambliss

State of Florida 
Representative Alex 
Rizo

Bailey McCue,
Office of Sen. 
Boozman

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

State of Florida 
Representative Mike
Redondo

C. Garner, N. 
Benson and J. 
Leach, Legislative 
Staff, Sen. Boozman 
(R-AR)

K. Kuhar,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)

B. McCue,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Boozman (R-AR)

G. Schechter,
Legislative Staff, 
Sen. Schatz (D-HI) 

L. Sandigo, Chief 
of Staff, HHS 
Administration for 
Families and 
Children (ACF)

City of Doral Mayor 
Christi Fraga

State of Florida 
Senator Ileana 
Garcia

G. Schechter, 
Legislative Staff, 
Sen. Schatz (D-HI) 

M. Gentile, M. 
Laisch and K. 
Toomaj iam.

City of Sweetwater 
Commissioner
Reinaldo Rey

City of Sweetwater 
Commissioner Marcos 
Villanueva

State of Florida 
Senator Alexis 
Maria Calatayud 

State of Florida 
Senator Bryan Avila 

State of Florida 
Senator Ana Maria 
Rodriguez 

State of Florida 
Representative 
David Borrero

State of Florida 
Representative
Vicki Lopez 

State of Florida 
Representative
Demi Busatta 
Cabrera

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy 
Kidney 5K Run

Invitation to UAE Healthy
Kidney 5K Run
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07/03/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/03/2024 diplomatic relationsZoom

07/08/2024 Head Start fundingZoom

07/08/2024 Head Start fundingZoom

07/08/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/09/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/09/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/10/2024 Email Head Start funding

07/10/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/10/2024 Email Head Start funding

07/11/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/11/2024 Email FAS VA language

07/11/2024 Email FAS VA language

07/11/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/15/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/16/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/16/2024 zoom and email diplomatic relations
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Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall 
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall 
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Legislative Staff, 
Senate 
Appropriations
Labor/HHS/Educat ion 
Subcommittee

L. Seidman and E. 
Slack, Legislative 
Staff, Senate
Appropriations 
Labor/HHS/Educat i on 
Subcommittee

Bailey McCue,
Office of Sen. 
Boozman

Bailey McCue,
Office of Sen. 
Boozman

Nate Benson, Cody 
Garner and Josh 
Leach, Office of 
Sen. Boozman

K. Kuhar,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)

M. O'Connor,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Hirono (D-HI)

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall 
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

K. Kuhar,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)

M. O'Connor,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Hirono (D-HI)

Nate Benson, Cody 
Garner and Josh 
Leach, Office of 
Sen. John Boozman

K. Hamm, Deputy 
Asst. Secretary, 
Administration of 
Children and 
Families, U.S. 
Department of 
Health and Human 
Services

K. Hamm, Deputy 
Asst. Secretary, 
Administration of 
Children and 
Families, U.S. 
Department of 
Health and Human 
Services; Shawn 
Pinckney, Associate 
Deputy Director, 
Office of Head 
Start; K. Troy Rau,

Lindsey Seidman and 
Emily Slack, Office 
of Sen. Capito

Lindsey Seidman and 
Emily Slack, Office 
of Sen. Shelley 
Capito

K. Kuhar,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)

K. Kuhar,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)

B. McCue,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Boozman (R-AR)

G. Schechter, 
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)
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07/24/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/24/2024 email diplomatic relations

08/01/2024 email diplomatic relations

08/02/2024 email diplomatic relations

08/02/2024 email diplomatic relations

08/21/2024 email diplomatic relations

08/21/2024 email diplomatic relations

08/22/2024 email diplomatic relations

08/27/2024 email diplomatic relations

08/28/2024 email diplomatic relations

08/30/2024 email diplomatic relations

09/03/2024 email diplomatic relations

09/06/2024 email diplomatic relations

09/09/2024 email diplomatic relations

09/09/2024 email diplomatic relations

09/09/2024 email diplomatic relations
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Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Head Start Senior 
Policy ; J. 
Analysis; K. 
Garvin, Office of 
Head Start.

A. Holderness,
Legislative Staff,
Office of Rep. 
Porter (D-CA)

A. Holderness,
Legislative Staff,
Office of Rep. 
Porter (D-CA)

A. Holderness, 
Legislative Staff,
Office of Rep. 
Porter (D-CA)

A. Holderness, 
Legislative Staff,
Office of Rep. 
Porter (D-CA)

C. Oliver, Office 
of the Asst. 
Secretary for
Public and
Intergovernmental 
Affairs, Department 
of Veterans Affairs

C. Oliver; 
Scheduler; Office 
of the Assistant 
Secretary
for Public and 
Int e rgove rnment a1 
Affairs,
Department of
Veterans Affairs

M. Thornton,
Legislative Staff,
Senate Energy and 
Natural Resources
Committee

M. O'Connor,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Hirono (D-HI)

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

J. Rhee,
Legislative Staff,
House Committee on 
Natural Resources

D. Black;
Legislative Staff;
Rep. A. Radewagen 
(R-AS)

C. Lukas,
Legislative Staff,
Del. Moylan (R-GU)

I. Hart, R. Hurd 
and S. Thorn, 
Legislative Staff,
Office of Rep. 
Garamendi (D-CA)

H. Yamada, 
Legislative Staff,
Office of Del. 
Sablan (D-CNMI)

K. Thompson;
Legislative Staff;
Rep. Ed Case (D-HI)

D. Black, 
Legislative Staff,
Office of Del. 
Radewagen (R-AS)

C. Lukas, 
Legislative Staff,
Office of Del. 
Moylan (R-GU)
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09/09/2024 email diplomatic relations

09/09/2024 email diplomatic relations

09/09/2024 email diplomatic relations

09/10/2024 email diplomatic relations

09/11/2024 email diplomatic relations

09/11/2024 email diplomatic relations

09/12/2024 Email

10/02/2024 email diplomatic relations

10/03/2024 email diplomatic relations

10/23/2024 email diplomatic relations

07/18/2024 Meeting Meeting request for Ambassador

07/18/2024 Meeting Meeting request for Ambassador

11/13/2024 Meeting Meeting request for Ambassador

11/13/2024 Meeting Meeting request for Ambassador

07/01/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

07/01/2024Republic of Palau diplomatic relationsZoom

07/01/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

07/01/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

07/01/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

07/02/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations
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Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the Marshall
Islands

A. Holderness,
Legislative Staff,
Office of Rep. 
Porter (D-CA)

Gisselle Reynolds,
LD Congressman
Mario Diaz Balart

Gisselle Reynolds,
LD Congressman
Mario Diaz Balart

Patrick Hester, CoS 
Congresswoman Elise
Stefanik

NDAA provisions and COFA 
agreement

J. Li, Legislative 
Staff, House Select 
Committee on the 
Strategic
Competition Between
the US and the CCP

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Morocco

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Morocco

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Morocco

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Morocco

Geoff Gosselin 
(HASC) and Kevin 
Kim (SASC)

K. Kuhar,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)

N. Scheible,
Legislative Staff;
Rep. Leger
Hernandez (D-NM)

K. Thompson; 
Legislative Staff; 
Rep. Ed Case (D-HI) 

C. Oliver;
Scheduler; Office 
of the Assistant 
Secretary 
for Public and 
Intergovernmental 
Affairs 
Department of 
Veterans Affairs

K. Thompson; 
Legislative Staff; 
Rep. Ed Case (D-HI) 

K. Thompson; 
Legislative Staff,
Rep. Ed Case (D-HI) 

Patrick Hester, CoS 
Congresswoman Elise 
Stefanik

H. Yamada, 
Legislative Staff;
Rep. Sablan (D- 
CNMI)

H. Yamada,
Legislative Staff;
Rep. Sablan (D- 
CNMI)

M. Meister, 
Legislative Staff, 
Rep. Case (D-HI) 

C. Lukas, 
Legislative Staff, 
Del. Moylan (R-GU) 

K. Kuhar,
Legislative Staff, 
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)

C. Garner, N. 
Benson and J. 
Leach, Legislative 
Staff, Sen. Boozman 
(R-AR)

J. Li, Legislative 
Staff, House Select 
Committee on the
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07/02/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

07/03/2024Republic of Palau diplomatic relationsZoom

07/05/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

07/08/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

07/09/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

07/10/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

07/11/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

07/11/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

07/16/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

08/01/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

08/30/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

09/04/2024Republic of Palau Email FY 2025 Appropriations bill

09/04/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

09/04/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relationsKuhar,

09/04/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

09/04/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

09/06/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

09/09/2024Republic of Palau Email
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Paul Grove, Senate 
Appropriations
Committee

M. Thornton,
Legislative Staff,
Senate Energy and 
Natural Resources
Committee

Regional economic and national
security issues

M. O'Connor,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Hirono (D-HI)

M. O'Connor,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Hirono (D-HI)

Paul Grove, Senate 
Appropriations
Committee

J. Li, Legislative 
Staff, House Select 
Committee on the 
Strategic
Competition Between
the US and the CCP

R. Avitia, M. 
Hermann, O.
Riquelme, H.
Pacheco; 
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Heinrich (D- 
NM)

H. Pacheco;
Legislative Staff;
Sen. Heinrich (D- 
NM)

Strategic
Competition Between
the US and the CCP

J. Rhee,
Legislative Staff,
House Natural 
Resources Committee

K. Kuhar,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)

K. Kuhar,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)

K. Kuhar,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)

K. Kuhar,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)

R. Dodin, K.
Z. Hosford; 
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)

G. Cason,
Legislative Staff, 
Sen. Duckworth (D- 
IL)_________________

C. Haia,
Legislative Staff, 
Sen. Hirono (D-HI)

T. Nelson,
Legislative Staff,
Rep. Case (D-HI) 

J. Li, J. Noh, C. 
Morrison, 
Legislative Staff,
House Select 
Committee on the 
Strategic 
Competition Between 
the US and the CCP
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09/09/2024Republic of Palau Email

09/09/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

09/09/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

09/09/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

09/09/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

09/09/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

09/10/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

09/11/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

09/24/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

09/30/2024Republic of Palau email and phone diplomatic relations

10/01/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

10/02/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

10/03/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

10/23/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

10/30/2024Republic of Palau email diplomatic relations

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau C. Gilbert, Email International Affairs
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Paul Grove, Senate 
Appropriations
Committee

E. Lesofski,
Legislative Staff,
Senate
Appropriations
Interior 
Subcommittee

K. Kuhar,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)

Office of Sen. 
Martin Heinrich

R. Bivens,
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Gregory 
Meeks

Regional economic and national
security issues

A. Fox, Scheduler, 
Office of Rep. 
Hakeem Jeffries

K. Kuhar,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)

N. Scheible,
Legislative Staff;
Rep. Leger
Hernandez (D-NM)

K. Thompson; 
Legislative Staff; 
Rep. Ed Case (D-HI) 

K. Kuhar,
Legislative Staff,
Sen. Schatz (D-HI)

K. Thompson; 
Legislative Staff; 
Rep. Ed Case (D-HI) 

K. Thompson; 
Legislative Staff, 
Rep. Ed Case (D-HI) 

T. Nelson,
Legislative Staff,
Rep. Case (D-HI) 

M. Vlasto, 
Scheduler, Office
of Sen. Charles 
Schumer

H. Yamada,
Legislative Staff;
Rep. Sablan (D- 
CNMI)

K. Thompson; 
Legislative Staff; 
Rep. Ed Case (D-HI) 

H. Yamada, 
Legislative Staff;
Rep. Sablan (D- 
CNMI)

C. Lukas, 
Legislative Staff, 
Del. Moylan (R-GU)

D. Black;
Legislative Staff; 
Rep. A. Radewagen 
(R-AS)

K. Gallardo, 
Scheduler, Office 
of Sen. Patty 
Murray

D. Robillard, 
Scheduler, Office 
of Rep. Rosa 
DeLauro
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12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs
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Scheduler, Office
of Sen. Jack Reed

N. Malec,
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Raja 
Krishnamoorthi

C. Moser,
Scheduler, Office
of Sen. Christopher 
Coons

D. Miyasato,
Scheduler, Office
of Sen. Brian 
Schatz

J. Ramos, 
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Lois 
Frankel

J. Davis,
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Ed Case

M. Darcy,
Scheduler, Office
of Sen. Jeanne 
Shaheen

E. Hood, Scheduler, 
Office of Sen. Jeff 
Merkley

B. Nolan,
Scheduler, Office
of Sen. Mazie 
Hirono

L. Mylott,
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Debbie 
Wasserman Schultz

L. Confalone, 
Scheduler, Office 
of Sen. Chris Van 
Hollen

M. Klusmanca, 
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Brad 
Sherman

H. Harmon,
Scheduler, Office
of Sen. Gary Peters 

Office of Rep. Dina 
Titus

K. Sudbay, 
Scheduler, Office 
of Rep. Chellie 
Pingree

C. Garcia, 
Scheduler, Office 
of Rep. Teresa 
Leger Fernandez 

A. Lindsay, 
Scheduler, Office 
of Rep. Ami Bera

C. Clark, 
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Adam Smith 

L. Otto, Scheduler, 
Office of Rep. Rick 
Larsen

M. Shea, Scheduler,

R. Van Dyk, 
Scheduler, Office 
of Senator Ron 
Wyden

E. Choc1in, 
Scheduler, Office 
of Rep. Grace Meng
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12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau A. Ashcraft, Office Email International Affairs
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A. Vasquez, 
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Jared 
Huffman

A. Tolentino, 
Scheduler, Office
of Senator
Catherine Cortez
Masto

L. Gedney,
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Ted Lieu

C. Chiles,
Scheduler, Office
of Senator Maria 
Cantwell

K. Mahar, Office of
Sen. James Risch

Office of Rep. Jill 
Tokuda

K. Wise, Office of
Sen. John Barrasso

K. DeGeldere,
Office of Rep. Mike
Johnson

S. Johnson, Office 
of Sen. Mike Lee

J. Hartsough, 
Scheduler, Office 
of Rep. John 
Garamendi

A. Barrera, Office 
of Sen. John Thune

A. Camas, 
Scheduler, Office
of Senator Alex 
Padilla

L. Tran, Scheduler, 
Office of Rep. 
Katie Porter

S. Suric,
Scheduler, Office
of Senator Corey 
Booker

L. Chavez, 
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Mary 
Peltola

A. Morrill,
Scheduler, Office
of Senator John 
Hickenlooper

R. Cordova, 
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Melanie 
Stansbury

D. Martinez, 
Scheduler, Office 
of Rep. Vai Hoyle 

A. Jamieson, 
Scheduler, Office 
of Sen. Joe Manchin

J. Conner, Office 
of Rep. Bruce 
Westerman

T. Scordato, 
Scheduler, Office 
of Sen. Chris 
Murphy

K. McCarroll,
Scheduler, Office 
of Senator Tim 
Kaine
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12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs
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C. Ballenger,
Office of Rep. Sam 
Graves

T. Stephens, Office 
of Sen. Lindsey 
Graham

S. Manzelli, Office 
of Sen. Rand Paul

L. Holly, Office of 
Sen. John Boozman

M. Chavez, Office 
of Rep. John 
Moolenaar

J. Oney, Office of 
Sen. Lisa Murkowski

M. Daily, Office of 
Rep. Harriet
Hageman

A. Keledjian, 
Office of Rep. 
Young Kim

E. Brown, Office of 
Rep. Scott Perry 

W. Stivender, 
Office of Sen. Bill 
Hagerty

E. Bouchard, Office 
of Sen. Rick Scott

E. Button, Office 
of Sen. Todd Young 

K. Pettit, Office 
of Sen. Ted Cruz

M. Galey, Office of 
Rep. Tom Tiffany 

M. Amen, Office of 
Rep. Joe Wilson 

H. Crossman, Office 
of Rep. Pat Fallon 

K. Fitzpatrick, 
Office of Sen. Pete 
Ricketts

S. Parker, Office 
of Rep. Tom Cole 

J. Jett, Office of 
Sen. Roger Wicker 

B. Viskovich, 
Office of Rep. Mike 
Rogers

J. Silbert, Office 
of Rep. John Carter 

L. Radford, Office 
of Rep. Mike 
Simpson

E. Grenet, Office 
of Rep. Mario Diaz- 
Balart

N. Dehlinger, 
Office of Del. 
Aumua Amata 
Radewagen

E. Smith, Office of 
Rep. Ann Wagner

M. Bello, Office of 
Del. James Moylan 

W. Hutson, Office 
of Rep. Tim 
Burchett

of Rep. Mike McCaul 

T. Haller, Office 
of Sen. Susan 
Collins
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12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/17/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/18/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/18/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/18/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/18/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/18/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/18/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/18/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/18/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/18/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/18/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/18/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/18/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/18/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/18/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/18/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/19/2024Republic of Palau Email International Affairs

12/19/2024Republic of Palau R. Viessman, Email International Affairs
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A. Fogels, 
Scheduler, Office
of Sen. Dan 
Sullivan

M. Vanegas, Office 
of Sen. Tim Scott

H. Thomas,
Scheduler, Office
of Sen. Joni Ernst

R. Czap, Scheduler, 
Office of Sen. 
Kirsten Gillibrand

C. Toner,
Scheduler, Office
of Sen. Maggie 
Hassan

E Gjerset,
Scheduler, Office
of Sen. Deb Fischer

A. Abrams, Office 
of Sen. John Hoeven

J. O'Leary,
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Norma 
Torres

N. Miranda,
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Rob Wittman

A. Moyer, 
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Chuck 
Fleischmann

E. James, Office of 
Sen. Josh Hawley 

H. Waraich, 
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Josh 
Gottheimer

C. Bridgeo, Office 
of Sen. Angus King

C. Affolter, Office 
of Sen. Steve 
Daines

H. Barr, Office of 
Sen. Bill Cassidy

S. Ottinger, Office 
of Sen. Cindy Hyde- 
Smith

M. Engel,
Scheduler, Office 
of Sen. Jacky Rosen 

J. Piepho,
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Katherine 
Clark

D. Hansen,
Scheduler, Office 
of Rep. Mike Waltz 

L. Villarreal,
Scheduler, Office 
of Rep. Beth Van 
Duyne

C. Munk, Scheduler, 
Office of Rep. Neal 
Dunn

S. Gannu, 
Scheduler, Office
of Rep. Pete 
Aguilar

T. Poe, Scheduler, 
Office of Sen. Dick 
Durbin
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07/01/2024 Email

07/01/2024 Email

08/15/2024 Email

08/21/2024 Email

08/26/2024 Email

09/05/2024 Email

09/09/2024 Email

09/22/2024 Phone Call

09/23/2024 Text Message

11/14/2024 Text

11/14/2024 Email

11/19/2024 Email

11/26/2024 Email

12/10/2024 Text

12/12/2024 Meeting
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Meron Foster,
Senior Protocol 
Officer at the San
Francisco Mayor's
Office Protocol

Meron Foster,
Senior Protocol 
Officer at the San
Francisco Mayor's
Office Protocol

Meron Foster,
Senior Protocol 
Officer at the San
Francisco Mayor's
Office Protocol

Meron Foster,
Senior Protocol 
Officer at the San
Francisco Mayor's
Office Protocol

Meron Foster,
Senior Protocol 
Officer at the San
Francisco Mayor's
Office Protocol

Meron Foster,
Senior Protocol 
Officer at the San
Francisco Mayor's
Office Protocol

Arrangement details for Deputy 
Prime Minister Sun Chanthol and 
Cambodia delegation's U.S. 
Investment tour

Arrangement details for Deputy 
Prime Minister Sun Chanthol and 
Cambodia delegation's U.S. 
Investment tour

Arrangement details for Deputy 
Prime Minister Sun Chanthol and 
Cambodia delegation's U.S. 
Investment tour

Providing logistical details 
for Deputy Prime Minister Sun 
Chanthol and Cambodia
delegation's U.S. Investment
tour

Providing the attendee list of 
the Cambodia delegation

Meron Foster,
Senior Protocol 
Officer at the San
Francisco Mayor's
Office Protocol

Request meeting on behalf of 
Cambodian Ambassador with Sen. 
Wicker to discuss defense 
issues

Follow-up on request for call 
with President-elect Trump

Follow-up on request for call 
with President-elect Trump

Request meeting on behalf
Cambodian Ambassador with Rep.
Rogers to discuss defense 
issues

Matt Donnellan,
Chief of Staff, 
Rep. Carol Miller

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Ryan Dilworth,
Chief of Staff, 
Rep. Beth Van Duyne

Warner Speed, 
Legislative
Assistant, Sen.
Roger Wicker

Scheduler, Office 
of Rep. Julia 
Brownley 

Bronti Viscovich,
Assistant, Rep. 
Mike Rogers

Sending a news article 
highlighting Cambodia's efforts 
to educate its young people by 
teaching them about the Khmer 
Rouge

Informing Ms. Foster of a 
confirmed meeting between the 
Cambodia delegation and Los 
Angeles Mayor Karen Bass

Stephen Mull, 
Senior Transition 
Coordinator, U.S. 
Dept of State 

David Gainer, 
Acting Deputy 
Assistant Secretary 
of State for East 
Asia and Will 
Herter, Cambodia 
Desk Officer, U.S. 
Dept of State 

David Gainer, 
Acting Deputy 
Assistant Secretary 
of State for East 
Asia and Will 
Herter, Cambodia 
Desk Officer, U.S. 
Dept of State 

Jeff Billman, Chief 
of Staff, Rep. 
Ronnie Jackson

Inquire about proper State
Dept, transition officals 
regarding request for call with 
President-elect Trump

Request call with President­
elect Trump

Inquire about proper Trump
transition officals regarding 
request for call with 
President-elect Trump

Meeting to discuss traveling to
Cambodia for CODEL and the 
Cambodia Caucus
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12/16/2024 Email

12/18/2024 Email

12/30/2024 Email

12/19/2024 Email International Affairs
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Ministry of Foreign 
Affairs of the Republic 
of Uzbekistan

D. Thacker, Chief 
of Staff, Office of 
Sen. Steve Daines

Follow-up on request for call 
with President-elect

Follow-up on request for call 
with President-elect

Request call with President­
elect

Andrew Peek,
National Security
Advisor, Rep. Mike 
Waltz

Andrew Peek,
National Security 
Advisor, Rep. Mike 
Waltz

Andrew Peek,
National Security 
Advisor, Rep. Mike 
Waltz

Embassy of the Kingdom
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia
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Foreign Principal(s) From Whom Purpose Amount Subtotal

07/05/2024 Services rendered $170,000.00

07/11/2024 Services rendered $276,647.24

07/19/2024 Services rendered $319,734.50

08/30/2024 Services rendered $279,616.32

09/05/2024 Services rendered $170,000.00

09/11/2024 Services rendered $246,846.50

09/13/2024 Services rendered $170,000.00

10/11/2024 Services rendered $170,000.00

10/15/2024 Services rendered $211,150.50

10/16/2024 Services rendered $235,731.80

12/12/2024 Services rendered $340,000.00

12/27/2024 Services rendered $115,000.00

12/31/2024 Services rendered $549,568.95

>

11/12/2024 Services rendered $200,000.00

$200,000.00>

Services rendered

Services rendered

$300,000.00>

Services rendered

Services rendered

Services rendered

Services rendered

$240,818.00>

09/11/2024 $180,000.00

$180,000.00>

09/30/2024 Services rendered $240,000.00

11/14/2024 Services rendered $120,000.00

Embassy of the Kingdom $360,000.00>
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$3,254,295.8
1

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Government of the 
Republic of the 
Marshall Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the 
Marshall Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the 
Marshall Islands

Ministry of
Investments and
Foreign Trade of 
Uzbekistan

Embassy of the
United Arab Emirates

Embassy of the
United Arab Emirates

Embassy of the
United Arab Emirates

Embassy of the
United Arab Emirates

Embassy of the
United Arab Emirates

Embassy of the
United Arab Emirates

Embassy of the
United Arab Emirates

Embassy of the
United Arab Emirates

Embassy of the
United Arab Emirates

Embassy of the
United Arab Emirates

Embassy of the
United Arab Emirates

Embassy of the
United Arab Emirates

Services rendered prior 
to termination

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the
United Arab Emirates

Date 
Received

Embassy of the Kingdom
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom
of Cambodia

Appendix
Response to Item 14(a)-Detail

08/02/2024

10/24/2024

07/31/2024

09/20/2024

11/01/2024

11/26/2024

$150,000.00

$150,000.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

$80,305.00

$80,513.00

Embassy of Japan

Embassy of Japan

Republic of Palau

Republic of Palau

Republic of Palau

Republic of Palau

Embassy of the 
Kingdom of Cambodia 

Embassy of the 
Kingdom of Cambodia

Embassy of Japan 

Embassy of Japan 

Embassy of Japan 

Republic of Palau 

Republic of Palau 

Republic of Palau 

Republic of Palau 

Republic of Palau 

Ministry of 
Investments and 
Foreign Trade of 
Uzbekistan (Previously 
Terminated 04/30/2024)

Ministry of 
Investments and 
Foreign Trade of 
Uzbekistan
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of Cambodia

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 02/06/2025 08:58:00 AM
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Foreign Principal From Whom Purpose Thing of Value

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 02/06/2025 08:58:00 AM

Government of the Republic of 
the Marshall Islands

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of 
the Republic of Uzbekistan

Embassy of the United Arab 
Emirates

Date 
Received

Appendix
Response to Item 14(c)

Item 14(c): RECEIPTS-THINGS OF VALUE: During this 6 month reporting period, has the registraint received any thing of 
value other than money from any foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement, or from any other source, for or 
in the interests of any such foreign principal? If yes, furnish the following information:

Embassy of Japan 

Embassy of the Kingdom of 
Morocco

Republic of Palau 

Embassy of the Kingdom of 
Cambodia
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Foreign Principal Date Recipient Purpose Amount Subtotal
12/31/2024 $FARA Fees 305.00

12/31/2024 $32,500.00Consultant fees

12/31/2024 $220,000.00Consultant fees

12/31/2024 Various vendors $130,000.00Research consultant fees

12/31/2024 Various vendors $Legal research fees 255.76

12/31/2024 Various vendors Courier fees $ 18.30

12/31/2024 Various vendors Parking $ 653.00

12/31/2024 Various vendors $142,500.00Legal fees

12/31/2024 Various vendors $196,512.50Research fees

12/31/2024 Various vendors Airfare $ 8,283.11

12/31/2024 Various vendors $Auto rental 778.88

12/31/2024 Various vendors Taxis $ 1,517.03

12/31/2024 Various vendors Lodging $ 2,725.76

12/31/2024 Various vendors $Meals 699.77

$736,749.11>

12/31/2024 Oliver Group $75,000.00Consultant Fees

12/31/2024 $FARA Fees 305.00

12/31/2024 Various vendors $Travel 8.00

$75,313.00>

12/31/2024 $Embassy of Japan FARA Fees 305.00

Various vendors Taxis 155.03

Various vendors Meals 648.62

$ 1,108.65>

12/31/2024 $FARA fees 305.00

$ 305.00>

12/31/2024Republic of Palau $FARA Fees 305.00

Consultant Fees

Train fare 277.20

Various vendors 130.05

Various vendors 47.10
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Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Government of the 
Republic of the
Marshall Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the 
Marshall Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the 
Marshall Islands

Government of the 
Republic of the 
Marshall Islands

Department of
Justice

Department of
Justice

Department of
Justice

Department of
Justice

Embassy of the United 
Arab Emirates

Department of
Justice

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Morocco

£

$

$112,000.00

£

£

$

Appendix
Response to Item 15(a)-Detail

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

Embassy of Japan

Embassy of Japan

Parking

Taxis

Republic of Palau

Republic of Palau

Republic of Palau

Republic of Palau

Bullpen Strategy 
Group LLC 

American Defense
International

Oliver Group

Various vendors

Embassy of Japan 

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Morocco



Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 02/06/2025 08:58:00 AM

$112,759.35>

12/31/2024 Various vendors $ 1,832.65Meals

12/31/2024 $FARA Fees 305.00

12/31/2024 Various vendors Train fare $ 620.23

12/31/2024 Various vendors Ground transportation $ 649.50

12/31/2024 Various vendors Lodging $ 3,133.32

12/31/2024 Various vendors Airfare $ 2,478.07

$ 9,018.77>

12/31/2024Public Investment Fund $FARA fees 305.00

Public Investment Fund $ 305.00>

12/31/2024 $FARA fees 305.00

$ 305.00>
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Department of
Justice

Department of
Justice

Department of
Justice

Embassy of the Kingdom
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia

Ministry of Foreign 
Affairs of the 
Republic of Uzbekistan

Ministry of Foreign 
Affairs of the 
Republic of Uzbekistan

Republic of Palau 

Embassy of the Kingdom 
of Cambodia
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Foreign Principal Date Recipient Purpose Thing of Value
None

None

None

None

None

None

None

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 02/06/2025 08:58:00 AM

Government of the Republic 
of the Marshall Islands

Ministry of Foreign
Affairs of the Republic of 
Uzbekistan

Embassy of the United Arab 
Emirates

Item 15(b): DISBURSEMENTS-THINGS OF VALUE: During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant disposed of 
anything of value other than money in furtherance of or in connection with activities on behalf of any foreign principal named 
in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement? If yes, furnish the following information:

Appendix
Response to Item 15(b)

Embassy of Japan 

Embassy of the Kingdom of 
Morocco

Republic of Palau 

Embassy of the Kingdom of 
Cambodia
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Date Donor Method Amount/ Thing of Value

07/01/2024 Jose Borjon Katherine Clark Credit Card $ 500.00

07/03/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Meuser for Congress Check 2,000.00

07/03/2024 Akin Gump PAC Lois Frankel for Congress $Check 750.00

07/03/2024 Akin Gump PAC Mike Kelly for Congress $Check 750.00

07/08/2024 Jose Borjon Credit Card $Henry Cuellar 1,000.00

07/10/2024 Sam Liccardo for Congress credit card $ 500.00

07/10/2024 Jose Borjon Alsobrooks Victory Fund Credit Card $ 500.00

07/10/2024 Jose Borjon Jacky Rosen Victory Fund Credit Card $ 250.00

07/10/2024 Mazie Hirono credit card $Karen Green 500.00

07/11/2024 Hon. Dade Scweikert credit card $ 250.00

07/11/2024 Jose Borjon Sam Liccardo Credit Card $ 500.00

07/12/2024 Hal Shapiro House Majority PAC credit card $ 15,000.00

07/12/2024 Judy Kim credit card $Stephen Kho 250.00

07/16/2024 Jose Borjon Credit Card $Raquel Teran 1,500.00

07/23/2024 Hon. Adrian Smith credit card $ 250.00

07/23/2024 Hal Shapiro credit card $FF PAC 10,000.00

07/23/2024 Jose Borjon Lizzie Fletcher Credit Card $ 500.00

07/24/2024 Jose Borjon Jasmine Crockett Credit Card $ 1,000.00

07/24/2024 Jose Borjon Credit Card $VIBE PAC 500.00

07/24/2024 Kamala Harris credit card $Stephen Kho 500.00

07/25/2024 Lamar Smith credit card $Ken Calvert for Congress 1,000.00

07/26/2024 Matthew Nicely credit card $FF PAC 2,000.00

07/26/2024 Chris Treanor credit card $Future Forward PAC 1,000.00

07/27/2024 credit card $Ed Pagano FF PAC 5,000.00

07/29/2024 Hans Rickhoff Rep. Brian Babin credit card $ 500.00

07/30/2024 Pete Aguilar credit card $Karen Green 500.00

07/31/2024 Pete Aguilar for Congress credit card $Roger Murry 500.00

07/31/2024 Credit Card $Joseph Fawkner 500.00

07/31/2024 Reginald Babin credit card $ 500.00

07/31/2024 $Barrasso for Congress Check 500.00

07/31/2024 Credit Card $FF PAC 1,000.00

08/02/2024 credit card $Ashley EhaszKaren Green 150.00

08/02/2024 $Alderholt for Congress Check 500.00

08/04/2024 credit card $Janelie StelsonKaren Green 100.00

08/05/2024 credit card $Haley StevensKaren Green 250.00

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC Pete Aguilar for Congress $Check 4,000.00

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC Vince Fong for Congress $Check 1,000.00

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC Jasmine for US $Check 750.00
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Kenneth
Markowitz

James Romney
Tucker Jr.

James Romney
Tucker Jr.

Francine
Friedman

Marsha for Senate/Sen. Marsha 
Blackburn

Political
Organization/Candidate

Item 15(c): DISBURSEMENTS-POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS: During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant 
(or any short form registrant) from its own funds and on its own behalf either directly or through any other person, made any 
contributions of money or other things of value in connection with an election to any political office, or in connection with any 
primary election, convention, or caucus held to select candidates for political office? If yes, furnish the following information:

COMMITTEE TO ELECT SHOMARI
FIGURES FOR CONGRESS

Appendix
Response to Item 15(c)

Jeffrey
McMillen

Jeffrey
McMillen



Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 02/06/2025 08:58:00 AM

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Dale Strong for Congress Check 750.00

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Glenn F. Ivey for Congress Check 750.00

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC Schmitt for Senate $Check 750.00

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Check 750.00

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Check 750.00

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC $CheckNRCC 15,000.00

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Rosen for Nevada Check 750.00

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC Vicente Gonzalez for Congress $Check 1,000.00

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC Friends of David Schweikert $Check 1,500.00

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC Adrian Smith for Congress $Check 750.00

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC Bluegrass Committee $Check 2,500.00

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC $CheckBRIDGE PAC 750.00

08/06/2024 Akin Gump PAC $CheckFuture Forum PAC 2,000.00

08/07/2024 Jose Borjon Vicente Gonzalez Credit Card $ 1,000.00

08/08/2024 Lamar Smith Cole Combined Cmte credit card $ 1,500.00

08/12/2024 Lamar Smith Trump 47 Committee credit card $ 2,000.00

08/12/2024 Casey Slotkin Victory Fund credit card $Ed Pagano 1,000.00

08/12/2024 Jose Borjon Salud Carbajal Credit Card $ 1,000.00

08/16/2024 Jose Borjon Credit Card $PODER PAC 1,000.00

08/19/2024 credit card $ 500.00

08/20/2024 Jose Borjon Jonathan Gracia Credit Card $ 500.00

08/20/2024 credit card $Bernd Janzen FF PAC 2,500.00

08/21/2024 credit card $Raphael Prober Future Forward PAC 10,000.00

08/22/2024 Jose Borjon Texas Democratic Party Credit Card $ 80.00

08/24/2024 Jose Borjon Shomari Figures Credit Card $ 500.00

08/28/2024 credit card $Ted Cruz for Senate 500.00

08/30/2024 credit card $Stephen Kho Grace Meng 500.00

08/31/2024 Jake Auchincloss credit card $Karen Green 500.00

09/03/2024 Julia Brownley credit card $Karen Green 250.00

09/04/2024 credit card $Ed Pagano 1,000.00

09/06/2024 credit card $Drew Johnson for Nevada 100.00

09/06/2024 Jose Borjon Tim Ramirez for BISD $Check 500.00

09/07/2024 Casey Keystone Victory Fund credit card $Ed Pagano 1,000.00

09/07/2024 Hal Shapiro Kamala Harris credit card $ 38.77

09/09/2024 Lamar Smith Bill Keating Campaign credit card $ 500.00

09/09/2024 Lamar Smith credit card $Ted Cruz for Senate 1,000.00

09/09/2024 credit card $Raphael Prober Wes Moore for Maryland 1,000.00

09/09/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Ted Cruz for Senate Check 5,000.00

09/10/2024 Hans Rickhoff credit card $Senator Ted Cruz 500.00

09/10/2024 Comite Jenniffer Gonzalez Colon $checkKaren Green 1,000.00

09/10/2024 Lamar Smith Gabe Evans Campaign credit card $ 500.00

09/13/2024 Chris Treanor Andy Kim for New Jersey credit card $ 250.00

09/14/2024 credit card $ 50.00

09/14/2024 Credit card $ 50.00

09/14/2024 Credit card $ 50.00

09/15/2024 Richard McCormick for Congress $Check 500.00

09/15/2024 Chris Murphy for Senate credit card $ 500.00

09/16/2024 credit card $Ed Pagano Maple PAC 500.00
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09/16/2024 Nellie Pou credit card $Karen Green 250.00

09/16/2024 credit card $Wes Moore for MarylandKaren Green 1,000.00

09/16/2024 Jose Borjon Pete Aguilar Credit Card $ 500.00

09/16/2024 Akin Gump PAC Jason Smith for Congress $Check 5,000.00

09/16/2024 Akin Gump PAC Houchin for Congress $Check 500.00

09/16/2024 Akin Gump PAC Congressional Black Caucus PAC $Check 5,000.00

09/17/2024 Adam Schiff Credit Card $ 500.00

09/17/2024 credit card $Ed Pagano Wes Moore for Maryland 1,000.00

09/17/2024 Jose Borjon Morelle Victory Fund Credit Card $ 500.00

09/17/2024 Jose Borjon Gil Cisneros Credit Card $ 500.00

09/17/2024 Jose Borjon Credit Card $Ruben Gallego 1,000.00

09/17/2024 Jose Borjon Joaquin Castro Credit Card $ 1,000.00

09/17/2024 Ohio Democratic Party Credit Card $ 1,000.00

09/18/2024 Jose Borjon Credit Card $Lloyd Doggett 500.00

09/18/2024 Jose Borjon Maxine Waters Credit Card $ 500.00

09/18/2024 Andrea Salinas for Oregon credit card $Roger Murry 500.00

09/18/2024 Durbin Victory Fund credit card $Ed Pagano 1,000.00

09/19/2024 Hon. Adrian Smith credit card $ 1,000.00

09/19/2024 Schiff for Senate credit card $Ed Pagano 1,000.00

09/19/2024 credit card $Karen Green 500.00

09/20/2024 Scott Franklin for Congress credit card $Geoff Verhoff 1,000.00

09/20/2024 Jose Borjon Credit Card $BOLD Democrats PAC 75.00

09/20/2024 Reginald Babin credit card $SCHIFF FOR SENATE 500.00

09/22/2024 credit card $Todos Con Jen Gonzalez Colon 1,000.00

09/23/2024 Becca Balint for Vermont credit card $Ed Pagano 500.00

09/23/2024 Jeffries Victory Fund credit card $Karen Green 1,000.00

09/24/2024 Hon. Mike Carey credit card $ 1,000.00

09/24/2024 $Blackburn for Senate Check 500.00

09/24/2024 credit card $Geoff Verhoff Kat Cammack for Congress 500.00

09/24/2024 Gillen for NY credit card $Roger Murry 250.00

09/24/2024 Richard Hudson for Congress $Check 500.00

09/24/2024 Team Riley Moore for Congress Credit card $ 1,040.04

09/25/2024 Hans Rickhoff Rep. Nathaniel Moran credit card $ 500.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC Friends of John Barrasso $Check 1,500.00

09/26/2024 credit card $Geoff Verhoff Todos Con Jen Gonzalez Colon 500.00

09/26/2024 credit card $Geoff Verhoff NRSC 1,875.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Doggett for Congress Check 750.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Latta for Congress Check 2,000.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC Texas for Jodey Arrington $Check 3,000.00

09/26/2024 Jose Borjon Jacky Rosen Victory Fund Credit Card $ 500.00

09/26/2024 Jose Borjon Adriano Espaillat Credit Card $ 1,000.00

09/26/2024 credit card $Sen. John Barrasso 500.00

09/26/2024 credit card $Gabe Amo for CongressRoger Murry 125.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC New Democrat Coalition Fund $Check 5,000.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Alamo PAC Check 5,000.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC Ohio Democratic Party - Federal $Check 1,000.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC Reclaim America PAC $Check 750.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC Rob Wittman for Congress $Check 750.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC Jimmy Gomez for Congress $Check 750.00
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09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC Miller-Meeks for Congress $Check 1,000.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Joe Neguse for Congress Check 750.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Hudson for Congress Check 750.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Castro for Congress Check 750.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC Mike Johnson for Louisiana $Check 5,000.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC Adrian Espaillat for Congress $Check 750.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Gabe Amo for Congress Check 375.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC Wicker for Senate $Check 750.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC Rick Scott for Florida $Check 2,500.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Clarke for Congress Check 1,500.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Morgan McGarvey for Congress Check 750.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Van Orden for Congress Check 750.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC Adrian Smith for Congress $Check 2,500.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Carey for Congress Check 2,500.00

09/26/2024 Akin Gump PAC Mike Thompson for Congress $Check 750.00

09/27/2024 Hillary Scholten credit card $Karen Green 150.00

09/29/2024 Credit Card $Joseph Fawkner 500.00

09/30/2024 Jose Borjon Andrea Salinas Credit Card $ 1,000.00

09/30/2024 Jose Borjon Credit Card $Robert Menendez 2,000.00

09/30/2024 Akin Gump PAC Nathaniel Moran for Congress $Check 750.00

09/30/2024 Jose Borjon Credit Card $Janelie Stelson 500.00

09/30/2024 credit card $Janelie StelsonKaren Green 150.00

09/30/2024 Akin Gump PAC Scott Franklin for Congress $Check 750.00

09/30/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Kat for Congress Check 1,000.00

09/30/2024 Jose Borjon Nellie Pou Credit Card $ 500.00

10/02/2024 Lamar Smith credit card $Texans for Greg Abbot 500.00

10/02/2024 Lamar Smith Monica De La Cruz Campaign credit card $ 500.00

10/04/2024 Chris Treanor Suhas for Virginia credit card $ 1,000.00

10/04/2024 Matthew Nicely Suhas for Virginia credit card $ 1,000.00

10/06/2024 Lamar Smith credit card $McNerney for Senate 500.00

10/08/2024 Sarah McBride credit card $Karen Green 250.00

10/08/2024 Cornyn Victory credit card $Geoff Verhoff 1,000.00

10/09/2024 Antonio Delgado Credit Card $ 4,000.00

10/09/2024 Lamar Smith John luhan Campaign credit card $ 250.00

10/10/2024 Jose Borjon Texas Democratic Alliance $Check 500.00

10/13/2024 Chris Treanor credit card $Alsobrooks for Senate 1,000.00

10/14/2024 Alsobrooks Victory Fund credit card $Karen Green 500.00

10/15/2024 Credit Card $Angela Alsobrooks 1,000.00

10/15/2024 Alsobrooks Victory Fund credit card $Ed Pagano 1, 300.00

10/15/2024 Alsobrooks Victory Fund credit card $ 500.00

10/15/2024 credit card $FF PAC 500.00

10/16/2024 credit card $Bernd Janzen Alsobrooks for Senate 76.20

10/16/2024 credit card $Bernd Janzen Alsobrooks for Senate 500.00

10/16/2024 Reginald Babin credit card $ALSOBROOKS VICTORY FUND 1,000.00

10/17/2024 Comite William Villafane credit card $ 500.00

10/17/2024 Dave Min credit card $Stephen Kho 100.00

10/17/2024 Andy Kim credit card $Stephen Kho 100.00

10/17/2024 credit card $Stephen Kho Derek Tran 100.00

10/17/2024 Akin Gump PAC Wicker for Senate $Check 2,475.00

10/17/2024 Team Mike Rogers for Senate credit card $ 500.00

10/18/2024 Dave Min credit card $Stephen Kho 125.00
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10/18/2024 Amish Shah credit card $Stephen Kho 125.00

10/18/2024 credit card $Stephen Kho Derek Tran 125.00

10/18/2024 credit card $Stephen Kho Lanon Baccam 125.00

10/21/2024 credit card $Ed Pagano 1,000.00

10/22/2024 Akin Gump PAC Deb Fischer for US Senate $Check 3,000.00

10/23/2024 credit card $Roger Murry Future Forum PAC 1,000.00

10/24/2024 $Bob Latta for Congress Check 500.00

10/24/2024 Brian Jack for Congress $Check 500.00

10/25/2024 William Villafane Bayamon credit card $Geoff Verhoff 500.00

10/25/2024 Jason Smith for Congress $Check 500.00

10/28/2024 credit card $Bernd Janzen Alsobrooks for Senate 20.00

10/30/2024 credit card $Mrvan for CongressRoger Murry 500.00

10/30/2024 credit card $Nevadans for Steven HorsfordRoger Murry 500.00

10/30/2024 Serving Our Country (SOC) PAC credit card $Roger Murry 500.00

10/30/2024 credit card $Josh Harder for CongressRoger Murry 500.00

10/30/2024 credit card $Mrvan for CongressRoger Murry 500.00

10/30/2024 Torres Victory Fund credit card $Karen Green 1,000.00

10/30/2024 Jose Borjon Jonathan Gracia Credit Card $ 500.00

10/30/2024 credit card $Morgan McGarvey for CongressRoger Murry 250.00

11/14/2024 $Check 500.00

11/18/2024 credit card $Ed Pagano Blue Hen Federal PAC 1,000.00

11/20/2024 Friends of Mark Warner credit card $Ed Pagano 1,500.00

11/20/2024 $Senator John Barraso Check 250.00

11/22/2024 Akin Gump PAC Friends of Mark Warner $Check 500.00

11/22/2024 Akin Gump PAC $CheckNOOGA PAC 750.00

11/22/2024 Akin Gump PAC $Blue Hen Federal PAC Check 500.00

11/22/2024 Akin Gump PAC Mike Crapo for US Senate $Check 2,500.00

11/28/2024 Jose Borjon Credit card $Cesar Blanco 1,000.00

12/02/2024 Daines Senate Majority Fund credit card $ 500.00

12/02/2024 credit card $Marsha Blackburn for Senate 500.00

12/03/2024 credit card $Sen. Marsha Blackburn 1,000.00

12/03/2024 credit card $Tom Cotton for Senate 500.00

12/06/2024 credit card $Lobo PACKaren Green 1,000.00

12/08/2024 Bill Huizenga for Congress $Check 500.00

12/08/2024 $Ann Wagner for Congress Check 500.00

12/10/2024 $Check 1,000.00

12/10/2024 $Buddy Carter for Congress Check 1,000.00

12/11/2024 $CheckRep. S. Brett 500.00

12/11/2024 Lamar Smith Brian Babin for Congress credit card $ 3,300.00

12/11/2024 $CheckRep. Young 500.00

12/11/2024 Lamar Smith Tony Gonzales Campaign credit card $ 3,300.00

12/12/2024 Brett Guthrie for Congress $Check 500.00

12/16/2024 Daines for Senate credit card $Geoff Verhoff 1,000.00

12/16/2024 Sen. Steve Daines credit card $ 500.00
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12/17/2024 Lamar Smith Senator Daines Campaign credit card $ 1,000.00

12/23/2024 Akin Gump PAC Steve Daines for Montana $Check 1,000.00

12/23/2024 Akin Gump PAC Steve Daines for Montana $Check 1,500.00

12/23/2024 Akin Gump PAC $CheckIMPACT 2,500.00

12/23/2024 Akin Gump PAC The Madison PAC $Check 1,475.00

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 02/06/2025 08:58:00 AM



Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 02/06/2025 08:58:00 AM

Foreign Principal Informational Materials

Email

Email

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 02/06/2025 08:58:00 AM

Appendix
Response to Item 18-List

Item 18-List: During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant’s activities in preparing, disseminating or causing the 
dissemination of informational materials include the use of any of the following:

Government of the Republic of the Marshall Islands

Government of the Republic of the Marshall Islands

Government of the Republic of the Marshall Islands

Republic of Palau

Republic of Palau

Republic of Palau

Letters or telegrams

Press releases

Letters or telegrams

Press releases
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Item 19-List: During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant prepared, disseminated, or caused to be disseminated 
informational materials among any of the following groups:

Appendix
Response to Item 19-List

Foreign Principal
Government of the Republic of the Marshall Islands 

Government of the Republic of the Marshall Islands 

Republic of Palau

Republic of Palau

Recipients
Legislators

Public officials

Legislators

Public officials
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Item 20-List: Indicate the language used in the informational materials:
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Appendix
Response to Item 20-List

Foreign Principal
Government of the Republic of the Marshall Islands 

Republic of Palau

Language Used
English

English
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Item 21-List: Has the registrant filed with the FARA Unit, U.S. Department of Justice a copy of each item of such 
informational materials prepared, disseminated or caused to be disseminated during this 6 month reporting period? If no, 
please file the required informational materials.

Appendix
Response to Item 21-List

Yes

Yes

Foreign Principal
Government of the Republic of the Marshall Islands 

Republic of Palau
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Item 22-List: Has the registrant labeled each item of such informational materials with the statement required by Section 4(b) 
of the Act?

Appendix
Response to Item 22-List

Yes

Yes

Foreign Principal
Government of the Republic of the Marshall Islands 

Republic of Palau


